## 506486007 02/03/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6532783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KPS TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING LLC	12/31/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KNM INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD.	
Street Address:	15 JALAN DAGANG SB4/1	
Internal Address:	TAMAN SUNGAI BESI INDAH	
City:	SERI KEMBANGAN, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN	
State/Country:	MALAYSIA	
Postal Code:	43300	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8084013

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4352521360

Email: vmangum@mabr.com
Correspondent Name: MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A1539.10014US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. BURNS ISRAELSEN
SIGNATURE:	/R. Burns Israelsen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=A1539-10014US02\_Assignment\_B#page1.tif source=A1539-10014US02\_Assignment\_B#page2.tif

PATENT 506486007 REEL: 055138 FRAME: 0043

1

#### ASSIGNMENT

3 1 DEC 2020

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ between KPS Technology & Engineering LLC (a company incorporated under the laws of State of Texas and with Company Registration No. 6231450) having its principal address at 16225 Park Ten Place, Suite 500, Houston, Texas 7708, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNOR") and KNM International Sdn. Bhd. (a company incorporated under the laws of Malaysia with Company Registration No. 579617-A) having its principal place at 15 Jalan Dagang SB4/1, Taman Sungai Besi Indah, 43300 Seri Kembangan, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS THE ASSIGNOR is the owner of United States Patent No. 8084013 (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent");

WHEREAS THE ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of US Dollar One Thousand Only (USD 1,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and the Patent that may issue thereof and the invention covered thereby, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale has not been made, to the end of the terms or terms for which the Patent is valid and subsisting.

PATENT REEL: 055138 FRAME: 0044 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereto have caused these presents to be duly executed by their respective officers duly authorised in their behalf and shall be deemed effective from the date and year hereinbefore written.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by	)	
KPS Technology & Engineering LLC	)	10
In the presence of :-	)	Name: TAN KOON PING Designation: Director
hira.		
Name of Witness: HANI SYAMIBA BINTI A Designation: COMPANY SECRETARY	ABDUL H.	AMID
SIGNED AND DELIVERED by	)	
KNM International Sdn. Bhd	)	
In the presence of :-		Name: <b>CHEW FOOK SIN</b> Designation: <b>Director</b>

Name of Witness: Chew Fun Sing Designation: Chief Financial Controller

> PATENT REEL: 055138 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 02/03/2021